

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

NINTH CITY COUNCIL



EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 103rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON AUGUST 13, 2024, (TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
0 0 0	
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano	-do-
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada	-do-
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez	Ex Officio Member
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang	Ex Officio Member (via Teleconferencing)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 524-09-2024

RESOLUTION OF POSTHUMOUS COMMENDATION TO THE LATE HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO, FORMER PUNONG BARANGAY OF UGAC SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, AS AN EXPRESSION OF THE HEARTFELT CONDOLENCES OF THE TUGUEGARAO CITY GOVERNMENT TO HIS BEREAVED FAMILY FOR HIS DEMISE

Sponsors:

Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
Hon. Grace B. Arago
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez
Hon. Cerene Pearl C. Quilang

WHEREAS, the late HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO recently joined his Creator on August 6, 2024;

WHEREAS, the late HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO served and contributed to the growth and development of Barangay Ugac Sur as Barangay Kagawad and as Punong Barangay from 1997-2002;

WHEREAS, the competence, integrity, sincerity and commitment of HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO during his term as a public servant to his constituents in Barangay Ugac Sur enabled him to



render substantial and valuable contributions to Tuguegarao City making him worthy of emulation and admiration;

WHEREAS, the passing of HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO is a great loss to his family, relatives, friends and to the people of Tuguegarao City particularly Barangay Ugac Sur whom he has served as a public servant ever committed to their interest and growth;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government through the Ninth City Council recognizes these contributions and deems it best to confer a posthumous commendation to the late HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to bestow posthumous commendation to the late HON. ROGELIO ADDUN TAMAYAO, former Punong Barangay of Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, and to express heartfelt condolences to his bereaved family for his demise.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to the family of the late Hon. Rogelio Addun Tamayao for their information.

On motion of Hon. Ortiz and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 524-09-2024 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOE TO. Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Date: 08 - 13 - 2024

cel